

भारत सरकार
केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग
कार्यपालक अभियंता, मुंबई - IV, के.लो.नि.वि., सी.जी.एस. कॉलनी,
सेक्टर-I, निर्माण सदन, २ री मंजिल, मुंबई-400037.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
O/o Executive Engineer, Mumbai - IV, C.P.W.D., C.G.S. Colony,
Sector- I, 2nd Floor, Nirman Sadan, Mumbai-400037.
Telephone No. 022- 2401 2613 Fax No. 022- 2401 1244
E-mail ID- mumeemcd2wz3.cpwd@gov.in

संख्या - कोटेशन/AB/मुं-IV/2026/1614-हि.

दिनांक 07 /07/2026

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

कार्यपालक अभियंता, मुंबई-IV द्वारा भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु दिनांक **15/07/2026** (3.00 बजे अपरान्ह तक) को मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते है, जो कि उसी दिन 3.30 बजे (अपरान्ह) में खोले जायेंगे।

Name of Work :- Providing and fixing retro reflective sign board on emergency basis in to CGH at S.M. Plot, Phase - I, Sector-VII, Antop Hill, Mumbai-37.

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Amount
As per sheet attached				

Terms & Conditions :-

- 1) The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes and duties.
- 2) The work is to be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 3) The time allowed to complete the work is 01 (One) Month.


कार्यपालक अभियंता,
मुंबई केन्द्रीय मंडल नं - 2,
के.लो.नि.वि., मुंबई -400 037.

dc

प्रतिलिपि :-

- 1) सहायक अभियंता -I, मुंबई -IV, केलोनिवि, मुंबई-37.
- 2) सहायक अभियंता (योजना), मुंबई - IV, केलोनिवि, मुंबई-37.
- 3) ठेकेदार.
- 4) नोटिस बोर्ड.


कार्यपालक अभियंता,
dc

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

N/W	Providing and fixing retro reflective sign board on emergency basis in to CGH at S.M. Plot, Phase - I, Sector-VII, Antop Hill, Mumbai-37.				
SLNo	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	EARTH WORK				
1.1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.				
1.1.1	All kinds of soil	3	cum	177.50	533.00
	Sub-Total				533.00
2	CEMENT CONCRETE (CAST IN SITU)				
2.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
2.1.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	3	cum	7878.50	23636.00
2.1.2	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	9	cum	6518.60	58667.00
	Sub-Total				82303.00
3	FINISHING				
3.1	Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture	27000	per letter per cm height	6.15	166050.00
	Sub-Total				166050.00
4	ROAD WORK				

	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/ central verge, including removal of rubbish etc., disposal of unserviceable material to the dumping ground, for which payment shall be made separately and stacking of serviceable material within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	140	sqm	131.75	18445.00
4.2	Manufacturing, supplying and fixing retro reflective sign boards made up of 2 mm thick MS sheet, face to be fully covered with high intensity encapsulated type heat activated retro reflective sheeting conforming to type - IV of ASTM-D 4956-01 in blue and silver white or other colour combination including subject matter, message (bi-lingual), symbols and borders etc. as per IRC ; 67:2001, pasted on substrate by an adhesive backing which shall be activated by applying heat and pressure conforming to class -2 of ASTM-D-4956-01 and fixing the same with back support frame of M.S. flat 50*5 mm along with theft resistant measures, mounted to a vertical post made up to M.S. Round section 50 mm dia including making holes in pipes, angles flats, providing & fixing M.S. message plate of required size, steel work to be painted with two or more coats of synthetic enamel paint of required shade and of approved brand & manufacture over priming coat of zinc chromate yellow primer (vertical MS-Tee support to be painted in black and	50	Each	5802.00	290100.00
	Sub-Total				308545.00
	DSR Total				557431.00
	Modified Estimated cost after using correction factor on DSR 2023 on account of GST @ 0.973 (Vide Letter No : 15 /SE / (TAS) /GST/2024/02-E dt : 08.08.2024)				542380.36
	Add 17 % for variation in cost index in Mumbai . [Over DSR - 2023 rates (117-100/100)100 = 17 %] (Vide letter No : 3(3) /2025 /SDG(MUMBAI) /ERP /390- H dt : 12.03.2026				92204.70
	Total				634585.00

o	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Laying old cement concrete interlocking paver blocks of any design/shape laid in required line, level, curvature, colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of stone dust, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer in-charge. (Old CC paver blocks shall be supplied by the department free of cost)	140	Sqm	420.05	58807.00
	Sub-Total				58807.00
					58807.00
					693392.00

-----% Above -----% Below


 Executive Engineer
 Mumbai IV
 C P W D, Mumbai - 400 037